Connecting cables NEBS, for sensors
Subject to change – 2019/022 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Connecting cables NEBS, for sensors
Product range overview
Function Design Type Connection technology
(Electrical connection 2)
Cable characteristic Length � Page/
Internet
Connecting
cable
Electrical connection 1: socket, rectangular design L1 (circuit board connector)
4-pin NEBS-L1G4 Plug M12, 4-pin
Open cable end
Standard 1 m
2.5 m
5 m
4
Electrical connection 1: socket M12
5-pin NEBS-M12G5 Open cable end Suitable for energy chains 5 m
10 m
15 m
8
12-pin NEBS-M12G12 Socket M12, 12-pin
Open cable end
Basic 0.5 m
2 m
5 m
10 m
10
Electrical connection 1: plug M12
12-pin NEBS-SM12G12 Plug M12, 12-pin
Open cable end
Suitable for energy chains 0.3 m
0.5 m
5 m
13
Electrical connection 1: plug M16
24-pin NEBS-SM16G24 Open cable end Standard 5 m
10 m
17
-V- New
NEBS-L1G4
2019/02 – Subject to change 3� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Connecting cables NEBS, for sensors
Type codes
NEBS – M12 G 12 – K S – 0.5 – N – M12 G 12
Function
NEBS Connecting cable for sensors
Connection technology on the left (field device side)
L1 Socket, rectangular design L1
M12 Socket M12x1
SM12 Plug M12x1
SM16 Plug M16x0.75
Cable outlet on the left
G Straight
Number of pins/wires (on the left)
4 4-pin
5 5-pin
12 12-pin
24 24-pin
Cable characteristic
E Suitable for energy chains
K Basic/Standard
Cable design
– Standard
S With screening
Cable length
0,3 0.3 m
0.5 0.5 m
1 1 m
2 2 m
2,5 2.5 m
5 5 m
10 10 m
15 15 m
Cable identification
– With inscription label holder
N Without inscription label holder
Connection technology on the right (controller side)
LE Open end
M12 Plug M12x1
SM12 Socket M12x1
Plug/socket
– Open end
G Straight
W Angled
Number of pins/wires (on the right)
4 4-pin
5 5-pin
12 12-pin
24 24-pin
Subject to change – 2019/024 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Connecting cables, socket, rectangular design L1, 4-pin
Technical data
Connecting cable NEBS-L1G4 � Pre-assembled at one or both ends
� Cable lengths 1 m, 2.5 m and 5 m
� 4 wires
� Socket, rectangular design L1
General technical data

H1 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6
NEBS-L1G4-K-2.5-LE4
10 8.4 6 2 4.1 5.8
2500
8 50 23 15  5
NEBS-L1G4-K-5-LE4 5000
-V- New
NEBS-…-M12G4
2019/02 – Subject to change 7� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Connecting cables, socket, rectangular design L1, 4-pin
Technical data
Ordering data
Electrical connection Cable length Weight Part No. Type code
Connection 1 Connection 2 [m] [g]
Socket, rectangular design L1 4-pin Plug M12x1, A-coded 4-pin 1 40 8091514 NEBS-L1G4-K-1-N-M12G4 -V-
Open end 4-wire 2.5 – 572576 NEBS-L1G4-K-2.5-LE4
5 – 572577 NEBS-L1G4-K-5-LE4
Ordering data – Accessories
Usage Size Part No. Type code PU1)
Inscription label for insertion in label holder 23x4 mm 541598 ASLR-L-423 30

2 Label holder 3 Cable, length depending on the
order
Type code D1

D2

L1 L2
NEBS-M12G5-ES-5-LE5 5.25 14.8 44.5 22
NEBS-M12G5-ES-10-LE5
Ordering data
Electrical connection Cable length Weight Part no. Type code
Connection 1 Connection 2 [m] [g]
Socket, straight
design
5-pin Open end 5-wire 5 276 8030962 NEBS-M12G5-ES-5-LE5
10 528 8030963 NEBS-M12G5-ES-10-LE5
Subject to change – 2019/0210 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Connecting cables, socket M12x1, 12-pin
Technical data
Connecting cable

2 Inscription label holder 3 Cable, length depending on the
order
Type code D1

D2

L1 L2
NEBS-M12G12-KS-0.5-SM12G12 8.5 14.8 45.2 22
NEBS-M12G12-KS-2-SM12G12
Dimensions Download CAD data � www.festo.com
1 Socket, straight, M12x1,
A-coded
2 Inscription label holder 3 Cable, length depending on the
order
Type code D1

D2

L1 L2
NEBS-M12G12-KS-5-LE12 8.5 14.8 45.2 22
NEBS-M12G12-KS-10-LE12
Ordering data
Electrical connection Cable length Weight Part No. Type code
Connection 1 Connection 2 [m] [g]
Socket, straight
design
12-pin Socket, straight
design
12-pin 0.5 87 3056124 NEBS-M12G12-KS-0.5-SM12G12
2 223 3058527 NEBS-M12G12-KS-2-SM12G12
Open end 12-wire 5 492 3058614 NEBS-M12G12-KS-5-LE12
10 945 2912452 NEBS-M12G12-KS-10-LE12
2019/02 – Subject to change 13� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Connecting cables, plug M12x1, 12-pin
Technical data
Connecting cable
NEBS-SM12G12
� Pre-assembled at one or both ends
� Cable lengths: 0.3 m, 0.5 m and
5 m
� 12 wires
� Plug M12x1
General technical data
Conforms to standard EN 61076-2-101
Cable identification With accessories
Technical data – Electrical connection 1
Function Field device side
Connection type Plug
Cable outlet Straight
Design Round
Connection technology M12x1, A-coded, to EN 61076-2-101
Number of pins/wires 12
Assigned pins/wires 12
Type of mounting Screw-type lock with hexagon, size 13
Technical data – Electrical connection 2
Function Controller side Controller side
Connection type Plug Cable
Cable outlet Straight –
Design Round –
Connection technology M12x1, A-coded, to EN 61076-2-101 Open end
Wire ends – Cut off bluntly
Number of pins/wires 12 12
Assigned pins/wires 12 12
Type of mounting Screw-type lock with hexagon, size 13 –
Technical data – Electrical
Operating voltage range [V DC] 0 … 30
[V AC] 0 … 30
Surge resistance [kV] 0.5
Current rating at 40 °C [A] 1.5

3 Cable, length depending on the
order
Type code D1

D2 D3

L1 L2 L3 ß 1
NEBS-SM12G12-E-0.3-N-M12G12 6.5 M12x1 14.5 45.4 16 2.5 13
Dimensions Download CAD data � www.festo.com
1 Plug, straight, 12-pin, M12x1,
A-coded
3 Cable, length depending on the
order
Type code D1

D2 D3

L1 L2 L3 ß 1
NEBS-SM12G12-E-0.5-N-LE12 6.5 M12x1 14.5 45.4 16 2.5 13
NEBS-SM12G12-E-5-N-LE12
Ordering data
Electrical connection Cable length Part No. Type code
Connection 1 Connection 2 [m]
Plug, straight design 12-pin Plug, straight design 12-pin 0.3 3947404 NEBS-SM12G12-E-0.3-N-M12G12
Open end 12-wire 0.5 3947401 NEBS-SM12G12-E-0.5-N-LE12
5 3947395 NEBS-SM12G12-E-5-N-LE12
Ordering data – Accessories
Part No. Type code
Inscription labels for placing on a cable with diameter
5 … 8 mm
11x20 mm 33361 KM-BZ
2019/02 – Subject to change 17� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Connecting cables, plug M16x0.75, 24-pin
Technical data
Connecting cable
NEBS-SM16G24
� Connecting cable for Checkbox
CHB-C
� Pre-assembled at one end
� Cable lengths: 5 m and 10 m
� 25 wires
� Plug M16x0.75
General technical data

15 WH YE –
16 YE BN –
17 WH GY –
18 GY BN –
19 WH PK –
20 PK BN –
21 WH BU –
22 BN BU –
23 WH RD –
24 BN RD –
n.c. WH BK –
1) To IEC 757
Ordering data
Electrical connection Cable length Weight Part No. Type code
Connection 1 Connection 2 [m] [g]
Plug, straight design 24-pin Open end 25-wire 5 745 8048653 NEBS-SM16G24-K-5-N-LE24
10 1490 8048654 NEBS-SM16G24-K-10-N-LE24